Within 30 days after the date, any real property subject to the provisions of the Responsible Property Transfer Act of 1988 is transferred, this completed document must be filed in the office of the recorder of the county in which such property is located and filed with the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency.

...X.... Store, office, commercial building

County

Date Doc. No. Vol. Page

is. M. 1988 a. 1868 Medillo M. 1988 all 19

..... Other (specify)

Rec'd. By

RECORDER'S OFFICE

	ENVIRONMENTAL DISC	LOSURE DO	CUMENT	
	FOR TRANSFER OF	REAL PROP	ERTY 90	416990
BENEFICIA XXXXIIOXX	RY OF TRUST: Go-Tane Service StationsInc			
LENDER:	First National Bank of Cicero			
Docume	ent No.:			
Decreetis	dentification:			
	Address of property 6336 W. Demoster, Mc	orton Grove. II.		
Д.	Address of projecty	Street	City or Village	Township
	Permanent Real Estate Index No. 10-20-10	10-026		
В.	Legal Description: Section	Range91		
	Lots 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5 ali in lumpp's Subd 306.17 feet of Lot 3 in Henning's Subdivithe North 16 feet of Lot 44 in County Cle quarter of Section 19, Range 41 North Sec Meridian, lying East of Lincoln Avenue an Railroad (except therefrom the North 100 3 in Kenning's subdivision in Cook County	sion of Lots 42 ar rk's Division of 8 tion 13, East of t d the Chicago Milv 17 feet of the Eas	nd 43 together w Section 20 and t the Third Princi waukee and St. P	ith he Northeast pal aul
		. DE	EPT-01 KECORDING #1111 TRAN 4735 D8 #5590 ↑ A ※ — 9 € COOK COUNTY RECOR	\$15.0 3/27/90 16:48:00 0一41699 3 :DER
Prepared l	by: Name E. V. Silveri Company Go. Tane Service Statio Address 501 W. North Ave City Melrose Park State JI	nsIng	136	
Return to:	c/o First National Bank of Cicero 6000 West Cermak Road, Cicero, IL	0050		* .
	Cook County Recorder's Box 284 The following information is provided pursuant to t	he Responsible Propert	y Transfer Act of 198	38.
I. Lia	bility Disclosure			
Transferor	es and transferees of real property are advised that their ole for any environmental cleanup costs whether cental problems associated with the property.	r ownership or other co or not they caused or	ontrol of such proper contributed to th	ty may render e presence of
A. P	Property Characteristics:			92
	ot Size145X1.25 'Acreage	1) }
C	Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain t			5
			ustrial building m, with buildings	90416992

UNOFFICIAL COPY

II. Nature of Transfer

A.	(1)	Is this a transfer by deed or other instrument of conveyance?
		Yes
	(2)	Is this a transfer by assignment of over 25% of beneficial interest of an Illinois land trust?
	• •	Yes No
	(3)	A lease exceeding a term of 40 years?
	Ť,	Yes No
	(4)	A mortgage or collateral assignment of beneficial interest?
		Yes . 4 No
B.	(1)	Identify Transferor:
		Go-Tane Service Stations, Inc.
		Name and Current Address of Transferor: 501 W. North Ave., Melrose Pk. IL. 60160
		Name and Address of Trustee if this is a transfer of beneficial interest of a land trust:
		Migyest Bank & Trust, 1606 N. Harlem, Elmwood Pk, IL 60635
		Trust No. 67-02-01
	(2)	Identify person who has completed this form on behalf of the transferor and who has knowledge of
		the information contained in this form: E. V. Silveri, President 547-3400
		Name, Position (il sny) and Address Telephone No.
C.	Ide:	ntify Transferee: (LENDLE)
		FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CICARO
	Na	me and Current Address of Transicres. 6000 West Cermak Road, Cicero, IL 60650

III. Notification

Under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, owners of real property may be held liable for costs related to the release of hazardous substances.

1. Section 22.2(f) of the Act states:

Notwithstanding any other provision of law, and subject call, to the defenses set forth in subsection (i) of this Section, the following persons shall be liable for all costs of removal or remedial action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or substantial threat of a release of a harardous substance:

(1) The owner and operator of a facility or vessel from which there is a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous substance;

(2) Any person who at the time of disposal, transport, storage or treatment of a hazardous substance owned or operated the facility or vessel used for such disposal, transport, treatment or storage from which there was a release or substantial threat of a release of any such hazardous substance;

(3) Any person who by contract, agreement, or otherwise has arranged with another party or entity for transport, storage, disposal or treatment of hazardous substances owned, controlled or possessed by such person at a facility there is a release or substantial threat of a release of such hazardous substrates; and

(4) Any person who accepts or accepted any hazardous substances for transport to dispositi, storage or treatment facilities or sites from which there is a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance."

Section 4(q) of the Act states:

"The Agency shall have the authority to provide notice to any person who may be liable pursuant to Section 22.2[t] of this Act for a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance. Such notice shall include the identified response action and an opportunity for such person to perform the response action."

Section 22.2(k) of the Act states:

"If any person who is liable for a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous substance fails without sufficient cause to provide removal or remedial action upon or in accordance with a notice and request by the agency or upon or in accordance with any order of the Board or any court, such person may be liable to the State for punitive damages in an amount at least equal to, and not more than 3 times, the amount of any costs incurred by the State of Illinois as result of such failure to take such removal or remedial action. The punitive damage imposed by the Board shall be in addition to any costs recovered from such person pursuant to this Section and in addition to any other penalty or relief provided by this Act or any other law."

4. Section 22.18(a) of the Act states:

"Notwithstanding any other provision or rule or law, except as provided otherwise in subsection (b), the owner or operator, or both, of an underground storage tank shall be liable for all costs of preventive action, corrective action and enforcement action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or a substantial threat of release of petroleum from an underground storage tank."

5. The text of the statutes set out above is subject to change by amendment. Persons using this form may update it to reflect changes in the text of the statutes cited, but no disclosure statement shall be invalid merely because it sets forth an obsolete or superseded version of such text.

IV. Environmental Information FFICIAL COPY A. Regulatory Information During Current Ownership () 1. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the generation, manufacture, processing, transportation, treatment, storage or handling of "hazardous substances" as defined by the Illinois Environmental Protection Act? This question shall not be applicable for consumer goods stored or handled by a retailer in the same form, approximate amount, concentration and manner as they are sold to consumers, provided that such retailer does not engage in any commercial mixing (other than paint mixing or tinting of consumer sized containers), finishing, refinishing, servicing, or cleaning operations on the property. 2. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the processing, storage or handling of petroleum, other than that which was associated directly with the transferor's vehicle usage? 3. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the generation, transportation, storage, treatment or disposal of hazardous or special wastes, as defined by the federal Resource Conversation and Recovery Act and the Illinois Environmental Protection Act? No .X..... Are there any of the following specific units (operating or closed) at the property which are or were used by the transferor to manage waste, hazardous wastes, hazardous substances or petroleum? Injection Wells Yes Yes No ..X..... Wastewater Treatment Units Yes No .X..... Yes No .X..... Surface Impoundment Yes No Yes No ..X..... Land Treatment Septic Tanks Yes No .X. ... Transfer Stations Yes No ..X..... Waste Pile Waste Recycling Operations Yes No Yes No .X..... Incinerator Waste Treatment Detoxification Yes No Storage Tank (Above Ground 1/1/3 No ..X..... Storage Tank (Underground) Yes No Yes No .X...... Other Land Disposal Area assignment of beneficial interest, attach (site plan which identifies the location of each unit, such site plan to be filed with the Environmental Protection Agency along with this disclosure document. 5. Has the transferor ever held any of the following in regard to this real property? Yes No ... X.... a. Permits for discharges of wastewater to waters of the State. Yes b. Permits for emissions to the atmosphere. Ycs No ... X c. Permits for any waste storage, waste treatment or was collisposal operation. 6. Has the transferor had any wastewater discharges (other than sewage) Yes No ... X to a publicly owned treatment works? 7. Has the transferor taken any of the following actions relative to this property? Prepared a Chemical Safety Contingency Plan pursuant to the Illinois Chemical Safety Act b. Filed an Emergency and Hazardous Chemical Inventory Form pursuant to the federal Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act of 1986. Yes c. Filed a Toxic Chemical Release Form pursuant to the federal Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act of 1986. 8. Has the transferor or any facility on the property or the property been the subject of any of the following State or federal governmental actions: a. Written notification regarding known, suspected or alleged contamination on or emanating from the property. b. Filling an environmental enforcement case with a court or the Pollution Control Board for which a final order or consent decree was entered. c. If item b. was answered by checking Yes, then indicate whether or not the final order or decree is still in effect for this property. 9. Environmental Releases During Transferor's Ownership a. Has any situation occurred at this site which resulted in a reportable "release" of any Yes No hazardous substances or petroleum as required under State or federal laws? b. Have any hazardous substances or petroleum, which were released, come into direct contact with the ground at this site? c. If the answers to questions (a) and (b) are Yes, have any of the following actions or events been associated with a release on the property? Use of a cleanup contractor to remove or treat materials including soils, pavement or other surficial materials Assignment of in-house maintenance staff to remove or treat materials including soils, pavement or other surficial materials Designation, by the IEPA or the IESDA, of the release as "significant" under the Illinois Chemical

Safety Act

		Sampling and a	(mi) to an in		L COPY		_		
		•	• -	_	roundwater at or near the site	_			
					well because of offensive char		حديد بادار		
		-		•			of the water		
					sins or inside basements, etc.				
				i the groun	d along the base of slopes or	at other low	points on o		
	10	immediately adja		. 11					
	10.	. Is the facility currently operation	ig under a variand	ce granted	by the Himon Pollution Cont	tor Roald			
		Yes NoX							
	11.	Is there any explanation needed	for clarification	of any of th	ie above answers or responses	13			
					***************************************	***************************************			

		***************************************	,444,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	4 * 4 3 4 4 4 4 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	*******************				
		*******************************			***!*:*********				
В.		e Information Under Other Own							
	1.	l. Provide the following information about the previous owner or any entity or person the transferor leased th							
		to or otherwise contracted with							
		NameSunoco		* > > * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	***********	*************	👚		
		Type of business of property usa	geRetai.]	l…gasol.	ine				
					*************************************		•••••		
	2.	If the transferor has knowledge	e, indicate whet	ther the fo	llowing existed under prior	ownerships	s, leaschold:		
		granted by the transferor, other		-	-	roperty:			
		-	٧٠٠ No .		Injection Wells	Yes	No		
		Surface Impoundment			Wastewater Treatment Units		No		
		Land Treatment			Septic Tanks	Yes	No		
		Waste Pile	Yes		Transfer Stations	Yes	No		
		Incinerator	Yes No	*********	Waste Recycling Operations	Yes	No		
		Storage Tank (Above Ground)	Yes No .	111, 1111	Waste Treatment Detoxification	Yes	No		
		Storage Tank (Underground)	Yes No.		Other Land Disposal Area	Yes	No		
		Container Storage Area	Yes No .	,,,	-				
	_	•	Yes No Yes No	6	4				
V.	Ce	ertification			7*^ \				
	A	Based on my inquiry of those pe	mone directly res	monsible fo	or relieving the Mormetion	l certify that	t the		
	a.	information submitted is, to th	e heat of my know	mjeque and	heliaf tone and accurate	, corting time	t tile		
		miorimuon submitted b, to the	o bost of my amov	wiceBo Ette	THE TY				
				***************************************			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
				SIGNATURI	us control service Stations	,			
				************		i, inc.	**********		
					OR OR TRANSPERORS (PLLA) E TYPE) of Transferori				
3		·		(ot on seturn	or Transferoil				
_ ED	В	This farms are delicered to me.	معسمسمام المراهد		27)Ç.			
) D.	This form was delivered to me v	Alfil all elements	combieren	OII	"			
669 * 7	A. Ar					9			
(Ö			SIGNATURE	481				
	3				as lender				
				104 F4 1044 1144 4164644	E OR TRANSPEREES (PLEASE TYPE)	***********************	***************************************		
					of Transferee)				
				•					
	_				May 24. 9	ン			
	C.	This form was delivered to me v	vith all elements	completed	Ob (h) 19	110 			
				1 Am	Wy / Tom				
			(CON ATT THE	16	, 434301366, 4340, 40496 F04 R434.	************************		
			2	First	National Bank of Cice	ro			
		•		LENDER)4 14 8 12 1 4 8 7 6 1 6 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4			
					onald J. Farmer				
REORDI	ea for	IM ILLIANA FINANCIAL		****************	***************************************		***************		
		EDD-80 1/90		LIND ER RE Vice	presentative (please type) President				
					— a - WARGE V Impanient (1000) (1000) (1000) (1000) (1000) (1000) (1000)	, az a 200 a y a y 200 y 00 y 10 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	**************************************		
100		•		TILL					